508648818 07/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI359641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael G. Meyer	01/20/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Rolls-Royce Corporation	
Street Address:	450 S. Meridian Street	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18101567	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172317767 Email: aholt@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27163-372978/2022P00518		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Holt		
SIGNATURE:	Amanda Holt		
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2024		

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022P00518 US 20230119 27163-372978 Executed Assignment Meyer#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 067980 FRAME: 0371 508648818

			Attorney Docket No Client Reference No		
	ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
This do	ocument is directed to: the attached patent doct the below identified pat				
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE		FILED	
	18/101,567	MULTIPLE INTAKE D FOR GAS TURBINE EN	ISTORATION ADAPTIVE FA IGINE	AN 01/25/2023	
a	EAS, <u>Rolls-Royce Corporation</u> 450 S. Meridian, Indian	(hereinafter "ASS napolis, IN 46241	IGNEE"), having a place of b	,	
patent a above-r	application(s) related to the referenced patent documents.	he above-referenced patent dent(s) and/or the related priori	nd to the above-referenced particument(s), and/or all subject ty patent application(s) (hereing and from the INTELLECTUAL	matter disclosed in the inafter "INTELLECTUAL	
assign, (includi Treaties Patent g	and set over to ASSIGN ing the right to claim prices and Arrangements from	EE, the full and exclusive rig ority under the terms of the In a the application) and the enti CTUAL PROPERTY worldw	ne sufficiency of which is ack nt to the INTELLECTUAL Pl ternational Convention and or re right, title, and interest in a vide and in and to any and all	ROPERTY worldwide ther relevant International and to any and all Letters	
all foreight, ti full end me had	ign countries to issue any tle, and interest in and to I of the term for which th this assignment and sale	and all of the Letters Patent, the same, for the sole use and e Letters Patent are granted, a not been made and hereby co	when granted, to ASSIGNEE, its substitute that I have full right not execute, any agreement in	E as the assignee of my entir uccessors and assigns, to the me would have been held by to convey the interest hereir	
INTEL coopera PROPE execute rightful	LECTUAL PROPERTY ate in every way possible ERTY. I agree to execute all necessary assignment oaths, and generally do	, and will testify in any legal in obtaining evidence in sup- all papers for divisional, con t papers to cause any and all	ntatives any facts known to m proceeding regarding the INT port of rights associated with tinuation, substitute, renewal, of the Letters Patent to be issu SIGNEE, its successors and a cldwide.	TELLECTUAL PROPERTY INTELLECTUAL, and reissue applications, ued to ASSIGNEE, make all	
necessa			is assignment any further ider e United States Patent and Tra		
LEGA:	L NAME OF INVENT	OR: Michael G. Meye	r		
Signatı	Docusigned by: Michael G. BABBET 1744668474	Meyer	Date:1/20/2023	_	
DMS 1236	(90751				

RECORDED: 07/12/2024 REEL: 067980 FRAME: 0372